Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 415 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson, Kenny, Monroe, Vanselow, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

AUTHORIZING COMMENCEMENT OF SMALL CLAIMS ACTION IN GLENS FALLS CITY COURT AGAINST CERTAIN INDIVIDUALS FOR UNPAID DWI SUPERVISION FEES PURSUANT TO LOCAL LAW NO. 3 OF 2003

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and directs the Warren County Attorney and the Director of the Warren County Probation Department to commence Small Claims actions in the Glens Falls City Court against the following persons for unpaid DWI Supervision Fees pursuant to Local Law No. 3 of 2003:

Kevin R. Chudyk, Jr.

William Canale

Todd Cook, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors and/or the Director of the Warren County Probation Department be, and hereby are, authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to carry out the preambles of this resolution.